# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle Precision Technologies Ltd.		03/18/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AddisonMcKee Canada ULC
Street Address:	1637 Kingsview Drive
City:	Lebanon
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45036
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3089554	EAGLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-4741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 334943-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky A. Williams

Signature: /baw/

Date: 05/13/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0164 308955

CH \$40.00

900133912

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Eagle-Addison#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Eagle-Addison#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0165

## TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, <u>EAGLE PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD.</u>, (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, sells, assigns and transfers to <u>ADDISONMCKEE CANADA ULC</u>, (the "Assignee") the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1637 Kingsview Drive, Lebanon, Ohio, USA, 45036, all the right, title and interest to all the trade-marks and trade names, whether registered or unregistered, whether in word or design form or a combination thereof, in Canada, the United States and all other countries of the Assignor, including in and to the trade-marks and applications and registrations shown in the attached Schedule "A", together with all attaching goodwill, and confirms that it has released all its interest in the trade-marks shown in the attached Schedule "A".

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario this 18th day of March, 2009.

## EAGLE PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

	By: Decree	c/s
	Name: Dennis Hewko	
	Title: President	
EXECUTED att	his 18th day of March, 2009.	
	ADDISONMCKEE CANADA ULC	
	By: South the Eramo	c/s
	Title: (=0)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0166

# SCHEDULE "A"

# Canadian Trademarks

Trademark	TMA Registration No.	Registration Date	Application Serial No.
EAGLE & DESIGN	505,300	Dec. 9, 1998	
EAGLE	618,142	Aug. 31, 2004	
DESIGNED TO BEND NOT TO BREAK & Design	717,830		1334167

# U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application Serial No.
EAGLE & Design	3089554	May 9, 2006	78/490,258

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/13/2009 REEL: 003986 FRAME: 0167